CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS - FISCAL YEAR 2022 

ARTICLE 5: Approve Capital Appropriations Capital Planning 
Committee 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, borrow, or transfer from available funds, or any 
combination thereof, the sum of $4,280,796 (FOUR MILLION TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY SIX DOLLARS), or any other sum, to provide for the following capital requests 
and all costs incidental and related thereto:  

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT PURPOSE 

Technology $46,000 Town computer replacements 

Technology $106,796 School computer replacements

[...]

Fund” for the purpose of funding the possible future relocation of said fire training facility should it no longer 
be needed on said property or if the training facility is deemed to interfere with the use of the land for water 
supply purposes and to raise and appropriate, borrow or transfer from available funds, or any combination 
thereof, the sum of $75,000 (SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLARS) to fund said special purpose 
stabilization fund; 

Or act in relation thereto. 

Finance Committee, Select Board, and Capital Planning Committee recommend 

https://malegislature.gov/Laws/GeneralLaws/PartI/TitleII/Chapter25A

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION FUNDS